

Luxembourg, 17 January 2025

Press release

GSK Stockmann advises thyssenkrupp subsidiary pacemaker on the acquisition of WAVES in the field of sustainability management

GSK Stockmann advised pacemaker.ai, a software company belonging to thyssenkrupp, on the acquisition of the Luxembourg based company WAVES, a leading provider of sustainability management platforms; the acquisition is an important step in expanding the sustainability product range of pacemaker.ai.

pacemaker.ai is a pioneer in the field of sustainable, Al-supported supply chain solutions. Founded as a corporate venture of thyssenkrupp, pacemaker.ai offers modern and customized software solutions for optimizing global supply chains — from industry to industry. The solutions, which can be individually configured to customer needs, focus on demand forecasting and carbon intelligence and use a combination of raw data, industry knowledge and machine learning to provide customers from a wide range of industries with highly accurate forecasts and balances.

WAVES provides an award-winning Sustainability Management Platform (SMP) that helps companies calculate and manage their environmental, social and governance (ESG) indicators along the entire supply chain and fulfill their sustainability reporting obligations.

The GSK Stockmann team from Luxembourg, co-led by Anna Lindner and Anna Gassner, was in charge of drafting and negotiating the sale and purchase agreement.

LUXEMBOURG

GSK Stockmann SA
44, Avenue John F. Kennedy
L-1855 Luxembourg
T+352 271802-00
F+352 271802-11
luxembourg@gsk-lux.com

Offices of GSK Stockmann Rechtsanwälte Steuerberater Partnerschaftsgesellschaft mbB:

BERLIN

Mohrenstraße 42 10117 Berlin T +49 30 203907-0 F +49 30 203907-44 berlin@gsk.de

FRANKFURT/M.

Bockenheimer Landstr. 24 60323 Frankfurt am Main T +49 69 710003-0 F +49 69 710003-144 frankfurt@gsk.de

HAMBURG

Neuer Wall 69 20354 Hamburg T +49 40 369703-0 F +49 40 369703-44 hamburg@gsk.de

HEIDELBERG

Europaplatz 3 69115 Heidelberg T +49 6221 4566-0 F +49 6221 4566-44 heidelberg@gsk.de

MUNICH

Karl-Scharnagl-Ring 8 80539 München T +49 89 288174-0 F +49 89 288174-44 muenchen@gsk.de

LONDON

GSK Stockmann International Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH, London branch Queens House, 8-9 Queen Street London EC4N 1SP United Kingdom T +44 20 4512687-0 london@gsk-uk.com

GSK STOCKMANN SA.

registered with the Barreau de Luxembourg, R.C.S. Luxembourg B 205 326

GSK-LUX.COM

Legal advisers of pacemaker.ai:

GSK Stockmann (Luxembourg law):
Corporate | M&A: Anna Lindner and Anna Gassner (Co-Lead Partners)

Press contact:

GSK Stockmann SA
Beate Dünschede
44, Avenue John F. Kennedy
L-1855 Luxembourg
T +352 271802-29 | M +352 691 271318 | F +352 271802-11
beate.duenschede@gsk-lux.com | www.gsk-lux.com

GSK Stockmann is a leading independent European corporate law firm with over 250 professionals across our offices in Germany, Luxembourg and the UK. GSK Stockmann is the law firm of choice for Real Estate and Financial Services. In addition, we have deep-rooted expertise in key sectors including Funds, Capital Markets, Public, Mobility, Energy and Healthcare. For international transactions and projects, we work together with selected reputable law firms abroad. Our advice combines an economic focus with entrepreneurial foresight. That is what is behind: Your perspective. More about us: www.gsk-lux.com

